
Adding -ing

There are some rules that can help with adding -ing to create present tense verbs.

For some words it is easy to just add -ing.

RULE 1: Just add! 
For some words, we just add -ing to the root word e.g. sing - singing, eat - eating, talk 
- talking

RULE 2: See 2? Add -ing thats all you do!
If a word has 2 of the same letters, we just add -ing e.g. see - seeing , sell - selling, 
huff - huffing.

See below:



However, for other words it is not so straightforward. 

RULE 3: Silent e? Drop it please!
If a word has a consonant letter (any letter that is not a vowel - a, e, i, o & u) and 
then an e, drop the e and add ‘ing’. See below:

Drop the e and add ‘ing’ to these words:

1. hope                              ___________________

2. bake                              ___________________

3. have                               ___________________

4. love                                ___________________

5. save                               ___________________



RULE 4: Just 1? Double the fun!
If a word has the structure CVC (consonant, vowel, consonant), where the vowel 
sound is short and makes its sound, you must double the last letter before adding -
ing. For example words such as sit, hop, run, shop. See below:

Double the fun by doubling the last letter, then add ‘ing’ to these words:

1. sit                                __________________

2. hum                              __________________

3. hop                               __________________

4. hug                               __________________

5. pop                               __________________




